

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Sekhpura, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur Tel & Fax No-(03222) 275373 Email Id: <u>eewmid2012@gmail.com</u>

CANCELLATION CORRIGENDUM NOTICE TO

<u>e-NIT No.</u> WBIW/EE/WMD/e-SNIT-04e/2024-25, <u>e-Tender Id</u>: 1) 2024_IWD_728547_1

This is for information to all concerned that, under unavoidable circumstances and due to administrative reasons the work of the above mentioned e-SNIT for single no of work is hereby cancelled by this end.

Memo No: 679 E/18

Dated: 16.08.2024

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer-South-West, I & W Dte. Khasjangal, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur,
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, II, I & W Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore,
- 4 Executive Engineer, Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division, I &W.Dte., Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5 Executive Engineer, K.K.B. Project Division, I&W Dte. Temathani, Sabang, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6 Sub- Divisional Officer./Lachmapore Irrigation Sub-Division,(I&W. Dte.) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
- 7. Sub Divisional Officer / Investigation Sub-Division No.-II,(I&W Dte,) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8 Sub Divisional Officer./ Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division, I&W Dte, Ghatal ,Paschim Medinipur.

9-12).Secretary, Midnapore Sadar/ Ghatal/ Jhargram/ Kharagpur Sub- Divisional contractors' Association.

- 13-17).Office Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section /Hd. Clerk / Cash Section of West Midnapore Division.
- 18. Karmadhakshya, Krishi-O-Sech, Paschim Midnapur, Zilla Parishad.

160824

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

916.8.24